# P11000078437

(Da	augatar'a Nama)	
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
·	,	
(C)	h./C4=4=77;u/Dh=u.	- 40
(CII	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<i>∓ #)</i>
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
<del></del>	_	<del>_</del>
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
	•	
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
•	<del></del>	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700210825197

08/22/11--01024--014 \*\*70.00



9/6 8 01/400001

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: DM Corp.			
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	icles of incorporation an	d a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL C	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Arthur B. D'Almeida, P.A.	e (Printed or typed)		
105 East Palmetto Park	Road		
Address			
Boca Raton, FL 33432 City,	State & Zip		
561 368-4674  Daytime T	elephone number		
ddhcpa1@bellsouth.net E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual report	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED TH SEP-2 AM 10: 39

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Division of Corporations

August 24, 2011

ARTHUR B. D'ALMEIDA, P.A. 105 E PALMETTO PARK RD BOCA RATON, FL 33432

SUBJECT: DM CORP.

Ref. Number: W11000044110

We have received your document for DM CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 211A00019840

www.sunbiz.org

District of Company in a DO BOY (207 Mallahaman Electric 1991

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

#### DM INVESTING CORP.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator DM INVESTING CORP., a corporation organized under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the properties of Incorporation for such corporation:

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of this corporation shall be: DM INVESTING CORP.

#### ARTICLE II

Corporate existence shall begin at the time these Articles are filed with the Department of State. This Corporation shall exist perpetually, unless sooner dissolved according to law.

#### **ARTICLE III**

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV

This corporation shall have the authority to issue one (1) class of stock. The aggregate number of shares that the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1000 shares of capital stock with a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

## **ARTICLE V**

The street address of the corporate office is: 241 SE 9<sup>th</sup> Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33060. The principal office address shall be the same. The name of the registered agent of the corporation is David E. Applegate and the registered agent's address is 241 SE 9<sup>th</sup> Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33060.

## **ARTICLE VI**

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of two (2) members. The number of Directors may be increased from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be more than five (5) members.

## **ARTICLE VII**

The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as Directors intil the first meeting of Shareholders, or until their successors have been elected and qualified are:

<u>NAME</u>	ADDRESS
David E. Applegate	241 SE 9 <sup>th</sup> Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Michael D'Angelo	241 SE 9 <sup>th</sup> Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33060

# **ARTICLE VIII**

The name and address of the initial incorporator is David E. Applegate, 241 SE 9<sup>th</sup> Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33060 and the principal place of business shall be 241 SE 9<sup>th</sup> Court, Pompano Beach, FL 33060.

# **ARTICLE IX**

This corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute.

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the Shareholders.

#### **ARTICLE X**

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

David E. Applegate Incorporator/Director

I HEREBY ACCEPT the foregoing designation as Registered Agent outlined in

Article V.

David E. Applegate

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

> Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:



